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Submitted by:  Chair of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor
Prepared by.  Community Development

CLERK'S OFFICE Department
?ppgoxED For reading August 16, 2011
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Datei Anchorage, Alaska

AR 2011-201

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY
APPROVING AN ALCOHOL BEVERAGES CONDITIONAL USE FOR A
BEVERAGE DISPENSARY USE AND LICENSE NUMBER 4750, IN THE B-3
(GENERAL BUSINESS) DISTRICT FOR B.P. BILLIARDS, LLC, DBA
ANCHORAGE BILLIARD PALACE; LOCATED AT 903 W. NORTHERN
LIGHTS BOULEVARD, SUITE 100/101; WITHIN ALL OF TONSINA
SUBDIVISION, WOODS SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 3, LOT 2, AND SUNBEAM
SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 3, LOT 3 (EAST 50 FEET); GENERALLY LOCATED
ON THE NORTH SIDE OF WEST NORTHERN LIGHTS BOULEVARD AND
WEST OF ARCTIC BOULEVARD.

(Spenard Community Council} (Case 2011-084)

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. A conditional use permit for an Alcoholic Beverages Conditional Use
for a Beverage Dispensary Use and License Number 4750, in the B-3 (General
Business) district for B.P. Billiards, LLC, dba Anchorage Billiard Palace, located
at 903 W. Northern Lights Boulevard, Suite 100/101; within All of Tonsina
Subdivision, Woods Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 2, and Sunbeam Subdivision,
Block 3, Lot 3 (east 50 feet); and generally meets the applicable provisions of
AMC 21.15.030, AMC 21.40.180D.8, and AMC 21.50.160.

Section 2. This conditional use is approved subject to the following conditions:
1. A Notice of Zoning Action shall be filed with the District Recorder’'s Office
within 120 days of the Assembly’s approval for this beverage dispensary use and

license in the B-3 district.

2. All uses shall conform to the plans and narrative submitted with this
conditional use application.
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3. This alcoholic beverages conditional use approval is for a Beverage
Dispensary Use and License number 4750 in the B-3 (General Business) district
per AMC 21.15.030, AMC 21.40.180.D.8 and AMC 21.50.160 for approximately
3,950 square feet, located at 903 W. Northern Lights Boulevard, Suite 100/101;
within All of Tonsina Subdivision, Woods Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 2, and
Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3 {east 50 feet).

4. On-premise sale of alcohol beverages will be seven days a week as
permitted per the Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board requirements.

5. All employees will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic Beverage
Control Board’s “Liquor Server Awareness Training Program.” Upon demand,
the applicant shall demonstrate compliance with a liquor "Server Awareness
Training Program” approved by the State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board, such as or similar to, the program for “Techniques in Alcohol
Management (T.A.M.).”

6. The use of the property by any person for the permitted purposes shall
comply with all current and future Federal, State and local laws and regulations
including, but not limited to, laws and regulations pertaining to the sale,
dispensing, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages and the storage,
preparation, sale, service and consumption of food. The owner of the property,
the licensee under the Alcoholic Beverage Control license and their officers,
agents and employees shall not knowingly permit or negligently fail to prevent the
occurrence of illegal activity on the property.

7. A copy of the conditions imposed by the Assembly in connection with this
conditional use approval shall be maintained on the premise at a location
visible to the public.

8. Obtain a parking agreement between Tonsina Subdivision and Woods
Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 2.

9. Complete the building permit process, and obtain a Fire Inspection prior to
occupancy.

Section 3. Failure to comply with the conditions of this conditional use permit
shall constitute grounds for its modification or revocation.
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Section 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage
and approval by the Anchorage Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this
J6H4 day of _Ausisd— 2011,

ATTEST: air

R

Municipal Clerk

(Case 2011-084)
(Tax Parcel ID# 001-251-76)
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s MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 423-2011

Meeting Date: August 16, 2011

From: MAYOR

Subject: AN ALCOHOL BEVERAGES CONDITIONAL USE FOR A
BEVERAGE DISPENSARY USE AND LICENSE NUMBER 4750,
IN THE B-3 (GENERAL BUSINESS) DISTRICT FOR B.P.
BILLIARDS, LLC, DBA ANCHORAGE BILLIARD PALACE;
LOCATED AT 903 W. NORTHERN LIGHTS BOULEVARD, SUITE
100/101; WITHIN ALL OF TONSINA SUBDIVISION, WOODS
SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 3, LOT 2, AND SUNBEAM SUBDIVISION,
BLOCK 3, LOT 3 (EAST 50 FEET); GENERALLY LOCATED ON
THE NORTH SIDE OF WEST NORTHERN LIGHTS BOULEVARD
AND WEST OF ARCTIC BOULEVARD.

B.P. Billiards, LLC, dba Anchorage Billiard Palace, has made application for an
alcoholic beverages conditional use for a beverage dispensary use and license
number 4750, in the B-3 (General Business) district, located at 803 W. Northern
Lights Boulevard, Suite 100/101; within All of Tonsina Subdivision, Woods
Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 2, and Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3 (east 50
feet).

The petition site is approximately 43,218 square feet, generally located north of
West Northern Lights Boulevard and west of Arctic Boulevard. The property is
split-zoned; the billiard parlor is located on the B-3 portion of the lot and the
parking lot which supports the use is located on the R-4 (Multiple-Family
Residential) portion of the lot.

The establishment has approximately 3,950 square feet of gross leasable floor
space. Hours of operation are as allowed by Municipal ordinance and the
Anchorage Beverage Control Board, and are generally proposed to be from 10:00
AM to 2:30 AM Sunday through Thursday, and 10:00 AM to 3:00 AM Friday and
Saturday. All employees will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic Beverage
Control Board’s Liquor Server Awareness Training Program.
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Within 1,000 feet of this application, there are four Beverage Dispensary Licenses,
five Duplicate Beverage Dispensary Licenses, one Beverage Dispensary Tourism
License, one Club License, three Restaurant/Eating Place Licenses, and two
Package Store Licenses. There are no known schools or churches within 200 feet
of this site.

There was no comment received from the public in opposition to this conditional
use. The Spenard Community Council did not provide comment.

There are no delinquent Personal Property Taxes or Real Property Taxes owing at
this time. No comments were received from the Anchorage Police Department or
Department of Health and Human Services at the time this report was written.

THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONDITIONAL USE FOR THE TRANSFER
OF LOCATION OF A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY USE AND LICENSE NUMBER
4750, IN THE B-3 DISTRICT GENERALLY MEETS THE REQUIRED
STANDARDS OF AMC TITLE 10 AND TITLE 21, AND ALASKA STATUTE
04.11.090.

Prepared by: Angela C. Chambers, AICP, Current Planning Section
Supervisor, Planning Division

Approved by: Jerry T. Weaver Jr, Director
Community Development Department

Concur: Dennis A. Wheeler, Municipal Attorney

Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor
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PLANNING DIVISION
STAFF ANALYSIS
CONDITIONAL USE — ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SALES

DATE: August 16, 2011

CASE NO.: 2011-084

APPLICANT: B.P. Billiards, LLC, dba Anchorage Billiard Palace
REQUEST: An alcoholic beverages conditional use for a transfer of

location of a beverage dispensary use and license #4750, in
the B-3 (General Business District) per AMC 21.15.030, AMC
21.40.180.D8, and AMC 21,50.160.

LOCATION: All of Tonsina Subdivision, Woods Subdivision, Block 3, Lot
2, and Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3 (E 50/)

STREET ADDRESS: 903 W. Northern Lights Boulevard, Suite 100/101

COMMUNITY

COUNCIL: Spenard

TAX PARCEL: 001-251-76/Grid SW1529
ATTACHMENTS: 1. Departmental Comrments

2. Application
3. Posting Affidavit and Historical Information

RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY:

This conditional use generally meets the required standards of AMC Title 10 and Title
21, and State Statute 04.11.080(2).

SITE:

Acres: 43,218 SF

Vegetation: Developed

Zoning: B-3 (General Business District) and R-4 (Multiple-Family
Residential District}. The property is split-zoned.

Topography: Flat

Existing Use: Commercial

Soils: Public sewer and water

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN - Ancharage 2020 Plan

Classification: “Commercial” for the B-3 lot and “Residential” for the R-4 lot in the
1982 Anchorage Bowl Comprehensive Development Plan’s
Generalized Land Use Plan

“Commercial Corridor” in the Anchorage 2020 Land Use Policy
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Map
Density: N/A
SURROUNDING AREA
NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST
Zoning: R-4 B-3 n/a B-3
Land Use: Residential Offices Northern Lights Offices
Blvd

SITE DESCRIPTION AND PROPOSAL:

This is a request for a transfer of location of an alcoholic beverages conditional use for
a beverage dispensary use and license #4750, in the B-3 {General Business District)
per AMC 21.15.030, AMC 21.40.180.D8, and AMC 21.50.160. An alcoholic
conditional use for a beverage dispensary use and license #4750 is being transferred
from the previous Anchorage Billiard Palace location on 3400 C Street to the current
location. The total area of the pool hall is approximately 3,950 square feet. The
property is split-zoned; the pool hall is located on the B-3 portion of the lot and the
parking lot which supports the pool hall is located on the R-4 portion of the lot.

Hours of operation are as allowed by Municipal ordinance and the Anchorage Beverage
Control Board. All employees will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic
Beverage Control Board’s Liquor Server Awareness Training Program.

Within 1,000 feet of this application, there are 16 alcohol licenses, five duplicate
beverage dispensary licenses, four beverage dispensary licenses, one beverage
dispensary tourist license, one club, three restaurant/eating place, and two package
stores. There are no known schools or churches within 200 feet of this site.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:
One-hundred and thirty-eight (138) public hearing notices were mailed on June 10,

2011. At the time this report was written, no public comments were rececived. Also,
no comments were received from the Spenard Community Council.

FINDINGS
A, Furthers the goals and policies of the Comprehensive Development
Plan and conforms to the Comprehensive Development Plan in the

manner required by Chapter 21.05.

The standard is met.
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The subject property is identified as “Commercial” for the B-3 portion of the lot
and “Residential” for the R-4 portion of the lot in the 1982 Anchorage Bowl
Comprehensive Development Plan’s Generalized Land Use Plan and is identified
as “Commercial Corridor” in the Anchorage 2020 Land Use Policy Map.

The Anchorage 2020 Comprehensive Plan does not specifically address the sale
of alcoholic beverages in the community. A strategy of the adopted Anchorage
2020 Plan, however, calls for the development of locational standards and
criteria for retail sales/service of alcoholic beverages. To date this has not been
done.

Several goals of the Anchorage 2020 Plan address related issues such as
recreational and economic opportunities. The sale of alcoholic beverages is part
of the social, recreational and economic environment of the community. Hotel
dining, night clubs, bars, and restaurants which serve alcohol enhance the
hospitality and tourism industry in Anchorage, and provide eating places for
local residents and downtown employees. Another of the Plan’s stated
economic development goals are: “Business Support and Development: a quality
of life and a financial climate that encourages businesses to start up, expand,
or relocate in Anchorage” (p. 41).

B. Conforms to the standards for that use in this title and regulations
promulgated under this title.

The standard is met.

The property is split-zoned. The B-3 district zoning regulations allow alcoholic
beverage sales through the conditional use permit process. The parking lot for
the business is located on the R-4 portion of the lot.

The applicant will need to complete the building permit process to include a fire
inspection prior to occupancy of the building.

C. Will be compatible with existing and planned land uses in the surrounding
neighborhood and with the intent of its use district.

The standard is met.

There are residential, a restaurant/bar, and office uses surrounding the
petition site,

AMC 21.50.160.B asks that a list of all alcohol licenses located within a
minimum of 1,000 feet of the proposed conditional use be provided. There are
16 alcohol licenses within a 1,000 foot radius of the petition site, including four
beverage dispensary licenses.

Alaska Statute 04.11.410, Restriction of location near churches and schools,
restricts beverage dispensary and package store licenses from being located in a
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building the public entrance of which is within 200-fect of the public entrance
of a church building, or from being located within 200-feet of school grounds.
There are no known churches or schools within this separation distance.

Will not have a permanent negative impact on the items listed
below substantially greater than that anticipated from permitted
development:

1.

Pedestrian and vehicular traffic circulation and safety.

The standard is met.

A sidewalk exists along Northern Lights Boulevard. There appears to be
adequate parking space for the pool hall. However, a Determination of
Non-Conforming Status (refer to attachment) dated June 21, 2011 states
that a parking agreement is needed between Tonsina, Lot 1 (subject
property) and Woods, Block 3, Lot 2. (refer to attached As-Built).

The parking calculations that were submitted with this application is
counting parking spaces that are located on two adjoining lots — 1)
Sunbeam, Block 3 and 2) Woods, Block 3, Lot 2. A parking agreement
has been obtained with Sunbeam, Block 3 but not Woods, Block 3, Lot 2,

The demand for and availability of public services and facilities.

The standard is met.

A transfer of location of a beverage dispensary license to this location will
not impact public services. Electrical, water and sewer, natural gas are
available on site. Road infrastructure and public transit is already in
place. The petition site is within ARDSA and the Building Safety, Police,
and Fire service areas.

Noise, air, water, or other forms of environmental pollution.

The standard is met.
As a land use, the beverage dispensary conditional use and license will
not cause or contribute to any envireonmental pollution, The parking lot

is paved which helps control air pollution.

The maintenance of compatible and efficient development patterns
and land use intensities,

The standard is met,
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The zoning, land use, and the general area land use will not change as a
result of this conditional use permit for a transfer of location beverage
dispensary license.

Standards Chapter 10.50 Alcoholic Beverages

In the exercise of its powers and under AS 04.11.480 and 13 AAC 104.145 to
protest issue, renewal and transfer or alcoholic beverage licenses within the
Municipality of Anchorage, the Assembly shall consider whether the proposed
license meets each and every factor and standard set forth below

A. Concentration and land use. Whether transfer of location or issue of the
requested license will negatively impact the community through an
increase in the concentration of uses involving the sale or service of
alcoholic beverages within the area affected and will conform to the
separate standards of AMC 21.50.020.

Approval of this conditional use will add the seventeenth alcohol license and
fifth beverage dispensary duplicate license within 1,000-feet.

Blues Central 825 W. Northern Lic 217 Bev. Dispensary
Lights Blvd

Chilkoot Charlies 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 225 Bev. Dispensary

Chilkoot Charlies 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 1724 | Bev. Dispensary Dup.

Chilkoot Charlies 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 2107 | Bev, Dispensary Dup.

Chilkoot Charlies 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 3003 | Bev. Dispensary Dup.

Chilkoot Charlies/Swing Bar | 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 3817 | Bev. Dispensary Dup.

Chilkoot Charlies/ 2435 Spenard Rd Lic 4024 | Bev. Dispensary Dup.

The Bird House

American Legion Post #1 840 W Fireweed Ln | Lic 51 Club

Brown Jug -~ Northern Lights | 12003 W Northern | 4520 Bev. Dispensary
Lights Blvd

Bombay Deluxe 555 W Northern 4158 Restaurant/Eating
Lights Blvd Place

VIP Young Bin Restaurant 555 W Northern 2908 Restaurant/Eating
Lights Blvd Place

Northern Lights Hotel 598 W Northern 1652 Bev. Dispensary Tour
Lights Blvd

Pizza Olympia 2809 Spenard Rd 888 Restaurant/Eating

Place

Buckarco Club 2811 Spenard Rd 185 Bev. Dispensary

Alaska Team Imports 814 W Northern 4947 Package Store
Lights #B-1

In & Out Bush Liquor #2 1100 W Benson 688 Package Store

Blvd
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Training. If application is made for issue, renewal or transfer of a beverage
dispensary license, restaurant or eating place license, or package store
license, whether the applicant can demonstrate prospective or continued
compliance with a Liquor "Server Awareness Training Program approved by
the State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Cantrol Board, such as or similar to
the program for techniques in alcohol management (T.A.M.). Until such
plan is approved, training by a licensee's employees in the T.A.M. shall
constitute compliance with this ordinance.

The standard is met.

The applicant states that all employees involved in the dispensing of alcoholic
beverages will be trained in accordance with the T.A. M. training and hold the

. appropriate certificates.

Operations procedures. If application is made for issue, renewal or
transfer of a license, whether the applicant can demonstrate prospective
or continued compliance with operations procedures for licensed premises
set forth in Section 10.50.035 of this code.

The standard is met.

AMC 10.50.035 sets forth that persons seeking the issue or transfer of a license
shall cormply with restrictions regarding happy hours, games or contests
involving the consumption of alcohol, public transportation, notice of penalties,
availability of nonalcoholic drinks, compliance determination with technigues in
alcohol management (T.A.M.}, solicitation of purchase of alcoholic beverages for
consumption by employees, and warning signs. The petitioner has stipulated in
his application that he will abide by requirements of AMC 10.50.035.

Public safety. When application is made for the renewal or transfer of
location or transfer of ownership of a beverage dispensary license
restaurant or eating place license, or package store license, the Assembly
shall consider whether the operator can demonstrate the ability to
maintain order and prevent unlawful conduct in a licensed premise. In
determining the operator's demonstrated ability to maintain order and
prevent unlawful conduct, the Assembly may consider police reports,
testimony presented before the Assembly, written comments submitted
prior to or during the public hearing, or other evidence deemed to be
reliable and relevant to the purpose of this subsection. For purposes of
this section and Section 10.50.035 "licensed premises” shall include any
adjacent area under the control or management of the licensee,

The standard is met.
According to the application the petitioner states that order will be maintained

by properly trained staff and the applicant has held a liquor license and been in
business for 23 years. Security cameras will be on the premises. No additional
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safety procedures are mentioned in the application. At the time this report was
completed, no written comment had been received from the Anchorage Police
Department.

E. Payment of taxes and debts, When application is made for renewal of a
license the assembly shall consider, pursuant to AS 4.11.330, whether the
applicant is delinquent in payment of taxes owed to the Municipality,
When application is made for transfer of ownesrship of a license the
Assembly shall consider, pursuant to AS 4.11.360, whether the
municipality has received either payment or adequate security, for the
payment of any debts or taxes, including any estimated taxes for the
current year, arising from the conduct of the licensed business. Adequate
security for the payment of debts and taxes may be in the form of: 1)
escrowed funds sufficient to pay the debts and taxes claimed and any
escrow fees; 2) actual payment of debts and taxes claimed; or, 3} a
guarantee agreement in accordance AMC 10.50.030. Any guarantee
agreement shall be in writing, signed by the transferor, transferee and
Municipality

The standard is met.

There are no outstanding Business Personal Property taxes owing, according to
the Treasury Division.

F. Public health. If application is made for the renewal or transfer of location
or transfer of ownership of a license, the Assembly shall consider whether
the operator has engaged in a pattern of practices injurious to public
health or safety such as providing alcohol to minors or intoxicated
persons, committing serious violations of State law relevant to public
health or safety, or other actions within the knowledge and control of the
operator which place the public health or safety at risk. In determining if
a pattern of practices injurious to public health or safety exists, the
Assembly may consider criminal convictions, credible proof of illegal
activity even if not prosecuted, police reports, testimony presented before
the Assembly, written comments submitted prior to or during the public
hearing, or other evidence deemed to be reliable and relevant to the
purpose of this subsection,

No comments were received from the Department of Health and Human
Services at the time this report was written.

G. Municipality of Anchorage Alcoholic Beverage Licensee Compliance Form.
In order to determine whether applicants seeking issue, renewal or
transfer of alcoholic beverage licenses have complied with the provisions
of this chapter, applicants shall, at the request of the Assembly, submit to
the municipal clerk such information as is required on a municipal form
prepared by the municipal clerk known as the Municipality of Anchorage
Alcoholic Beverage Licensee Compliance Form. Upon request, operators
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shall also provide the municipal clerk with certificates from all current
employees demonstrating that those employees have successfully
completed a "Liquor Service Awareness Training Program” such as the
program for techniques in alcohel management (T.A.M.) as approved by the
State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

This form was nat requested of this applicant.

RECOMMENDATION:

This application for an alcoholic beverages conditional use for a duplicate beverage
dispensary use and license number 4750, in the B-3 {General Business District} per
AMC 21.15.030, AMC 21.40.180.D8, and AMC 21.50.160, gencrally meets the
required standards of AMC Title 10 and Title 21.

If after a public hearing on the matter, the Anchorage Assembly finds that the required
standards have been met, staff recommends the following conditions of approval:

1. A Notice of Zoning Action shall be filed with the District Recorder’s Office
within 120 days of the Assembly’s approval for this transfer of location of a
beverage dispensary in the B-3 district.

2. All uses shall conform to the plans and narrative submitted with this
conditional use application.

3. This alcoholic beverages conditional use approval is for a Beverage Dispensary
Use and License number 4750 in the B-3 (General Business District) for
approximately 3950 square feet of a pool hall located at 903 W. Northern Lights
Boulevard, Suite 100/101; All of Tonsina Subdivision, Woods Subdivision,
Block 3, Lot 2, and Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3 E 50,

4, On-premise sale of alcohol beverages will be seven days a week as permitted per
the Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board requirements.

5. All employees will be trained in accordance with the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board’s “Liquor Server Awareness Training Program.” Upon demand, the
applicant shall demonstrate compliance with a liquor "Server Awareness
Training Program” approved by the State of Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board, such as or similar to, the program for “Techniques in Alcchol
Management (T.A.M.}.”

6. The use of the property by any person for the permitted purposes shall comply
with all current and future Federal, State and local laws and regulations
including but not limited to laws and regulations pertaining to the sale,
dispensing, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages and the storage,
preparation, sale, service and consumption of food. The owner of the property,
the licensee under the Alcoholic Beverage Control license and their officers,
agents and employees shall not knowingly permit or negligently fail to prevent
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the occurrence of illegal activity on the property.

7. A copy of the conditions imposed by the Assembly in connection with this
conditional use approval shall be maintained on the premise at a location
visible to the public.

8. Obtain a parking agreement between Tonsina Subdivision and Woods
Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 2.

9, Complete the process to obtain a building permit to include a Fire Inspection
prior to occupancy.

10
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IMUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Mayor Dan Sullivan

Phone: 907-343-8301

Community Development Department
Fax: 907-343-8200

Development Services Division

June 21, 2011

Ric Monsarrat
2804 W, Northern Lights Blvd.
Anchorage, AK 99515

Dear Mr. Monsarrat:

This letter is in response to your request for a determination of the nonconforming status of the
property located at 903 W. northern Lights Blvd. (Parcel: 001-251-76, Grid: SW1529)

This determination Is based upon the site plan provided with your request, building permit
records, tax assessment records, our research, and the applicable Municipal Ordinances in
place presently and at the time of construction. The following facts were established:

* Woods Subdivision, Lot 2 was created by plat P-8A, filed on March 8, 1950.

s The property was annexed to the City of Anchorage on June 30, 1959. Section 12H of
Ordinance 1030, passed September 19, 1852, provides that, “Any area annexed to the City
after the effective date of this ordinance shall immediately upon such annexation be
automatically classified as an R-1 District until a zoning plan for said area has been adopted
by the City Council.”

« Municipal property appraisal records (CAMA) currently indicate a 22,650 square foot office
building on lots containing 43,218 square feet.

» Municipal property inventory records are not available.

s January 21, 1960 the south portion of Tonsina, Lot 1 was zoned B-2, central business
district.

= January 21, 1960 the north portion of Tonsina, Lot 1, Woods, Block 3, Lot 2 and Sunbeam,
Block 3, Lot 3 E50" were zoned R-3, muitiple-family residential district.

* August 17, 1964 building permit number B-8804 issued to construct 2 commercial
buildings, zoned B-2 district. Size of building two 66x70’, one floor.

» Tonsina Subdivision, Lot 1, was created by plat 64-122, filed on October 30, 1964, re-
filed by plat 64-146 on December 29, 1964 and re-filed by plat 66-162 on November 30,
1966.

* November 2, 1964 gas permit number G-3927 issued for temporary gas.

» February 25, 1965 certificate of occupancy #458 issued for a 2™ floor of a 2-story building
{(office building).

e March 1, 1965 building permit number B-7407 issued for an addition, new 2-story addition.
A second story addition to existing building.

+ Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3 E50’ appears to have been created by warranty
deed. A warranty deed was not submitted for this determination.

s The south half of Tonsina Lot 2 was re-zoned B-3, general business district on April 20,
1965.

P.O. Box 195650 * Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 '» http:iiviwni.muni.org .

Mailing Address:




Nonconforming Status determination Page 2
Tonsina, Lot 1,

The north portion of Tonsina Lot 2, Woods Lot 2 and Sunbeam Lot 3 were re-zoned R-4,
multiple-family residential district on April 20, 1965. :

March 10, 1969 building permit number B-121886 issued for an alteration, remodeling office
space, putting up partition.

July 7, 1970 aerial photo (T13N R4W Section 24, sheet #16) shows the building on the
south half of Lot 1, a structure on Lot 3 E5S0', parking in front of building adjacent to
Northern Lights, parking on the north half of Lot 1 and parking on Lot 2.

October 7, 1971 miscellaneous permit number 1464 issued for a 4'x6' double-face plastic
sign.

May 22, 1972 aerial photo (flight 7, frame 535) shows the building on the south half of Lot 1,
parking in front of building and parking adjacent to Northern Lights, parking on the north
portion of Lot 1, a structure on Lot 3 E50, parking on Lot 2,

April 3, 1973 miscellaneous permit number 1902 issued for one 4'x4’ plywood sign, wall
mounted.

May 12, 1980 building permit number B-479-80 issued for an addition, interior partitions.

An as-built survey by Fred Walatka dated April 26, 1983 shows a 2-story office building with
a drive thru at the center, asphalt area to the south of building, asphalt area to the north of
buitding (Lot 1) a one story house on Sunbeam, Block 3, Lot 3 (E 50), house to be moved
and asphalt area on Woods, Block 3, Lot 2. The as-built survey was submitted for building
permit number B-85-5540. N _

Seéptembet 9, 1983 building permit number B-83-8448 issued for a fire rehab.

June 3, 1985 building permit number 85-5540 issued for an alteration, office and bingo hall.
Parking required: Bingo hall: 81 spaces; Office: 30 spaces.

Parking agreement recorded on August 8, 1985 (book 1305, pages 0604-0608).
Sunbeam, Block 3 deeded lot (servient parcel) is to provide 17 parking spaces to Tonsina,
Lot 1 (dominant parcel) which has 48 parking spaces for a total of 65 spaces.

January 1892 building permit number 92-5590 issued for an office alteration.

January 1992 building permit number 92-5592 issued for an alteration.

January 1995 building permit number 95-5417 issued for retall store.

January 1995 building permit number 95-5492 issued for store alteration.

January 1995 building permit nurber 95-5644 issued for store alteration.

August 25, 2003 building permit number 03-8886 issued for a retrofit, T&E power for fire
damage.

August 27, 2003 building permit number 03-5892 issued for demo.

September 3, 2003 building permit number 03-8989 issued for a retrofit, temporary electric.
September 19, 2003 building permit number 03-8189 issued for a retrofit, temporary power
for roof top units.

September 30, 2003 building permit number 03-6014 issued for a fire rehab, beam
replacement.

January 26, 2004 building permit number 04-5047 issued for an interior demo.

June 29, 2005 building permit number 05-5698 issued for a re-rocf.

Site plan by Ric Monsarratt, Architect, dated April 28, 2011 shows a 19,555 gross square
foot two-story office building, 13 parking spaces and a ramp south of building, 7 parking
spaces south of building adjacent to Northern Lights, 10 parking spaces including 2
accessible spaces directly north of building , two refuse dumpster to the northeast of
building, 15 parking spaces on the northeast side, 22 parking spaces to the north (center),

Anchorage Municipa! Code (AMC) provisions relevant to this determination are as follows:

AMC 21.40.080(F})(1){a) Minimum lot requirements:
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A minimum ot size of 6,000 square feet, and a lot width of 50 feet for a single-family
dwelling. '
AMC 21.40.080{G) Minimum yard requirements:
{1) Front yard: Ten feet, except as provided in the supplementary district regulations.
(2) Side yard: Five feet; provided, however, that where buildings exceed 35 feet in
height minimum side yards shall be increased one foot for each five feet in height
exceeding 35 feet.
(3) Rear yard: Ten feet.
(4) Multiple-family dwellings shall provide a usable yard area of 100 square feet per
dwelling unit.
AMC 21.40.080(H) Maximum lot coverage:
Maximum lot coverage by all buildings is 50 percent.
AMC 21.40.160(D) Conditional uses; Subject to the requirements of the conditional use
standards and procedures of this title, the following uses may be permitted:
(5) Off-street parking spaces or structures,

AMC 21.40.180(F) Minimum lot requirements are as follows:
(2) All other uses, including residential uses associated with other uses:
{a) Width: 50 feet.
(b) Area: 6,000 square feet.
AMC 21.40.180(G) Minimum yard requirements are as follows:
{2) All other uses;
(a) Frontyard: Ten feet.
(b) Side yard: Ten feet adjacent to a residential district; otherwise, none,
provided that all buildings on the lot shall have a wall on the ot line or shall be
sef back from the lot line at least ten feet.
(c ) Rear yard: 15 feet adjacent to a residential district; otherwise, none.
AMC 21.40.180(H) Maximum lot coverage is as follows:
(2) All other uses: Unrestricted. .
AMC 21.40.180(J) Signs:
Signs shall be allowed in connection with any permitted use, subject to the provisions of
the supplementary district regulations.

AMC 21.40.180(K) Parking;
Adequate off-street parking shall be provided in connection with any permiited use,
subject to the provisions of the supplementary district regulations.

AMC 21.40.180(L) Loading facilities:
Where applicable, off-street loading facllities shall be provided in accordance with the
provisions of the supplementary district regulations.

AMC 21.40.180(M) Refuse collection:
Where applicable, refuse collection facilities shall be provided in accordance with the
supplementary district regulations.

AMC 21.40.180(N) Landscaping:
(1) Buffer landscaping. Buffer landscaping shall be planted along each lot line adjoining
a residential district.
(2) Perimeter landscaping. Except adjacent fo collector or arterial streets, visual
enhancement landscaping shall be planted along the perimeter of all outdoor areas
used for vehicle circulation, parking, storage or display.
(3) Anterial landscaping. Arerial landscaping shall be planted along all collector or
arterial streets.

18
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(4) Visual enhancement landscaping. All areas not devoted to buildings, structures,
drives, walks, off-street parking.facilities or other authorized installations shall be planted
with visual enhancement landscaping.
(5) Maintenance. All landscaping shall be maintained by the property owner or his
designee.
AMC 21.45.080 Ofi-street parking requirements:
(F) Auditoriums, churches, synagogues, dancehalls, exhibition halls, skating rinks,
theaters and other places of public assembly.
(1) One parking space is required for every four seats in the principal auditorium
or assembly room.
(2) Parking space requirements for auditoriums and assembly rooms without
fixed seating shall be based on the ratio set out in subsection 1 of this
subsection computed on the maximum capacity under the provisions of the
Uniform Building Code.
(K) Restaurant, bars, lounges and nightclubs. One parking space is required for every
three seats. Parking space requirements for such facilities without fixed seating shall be
based on maximum capacity under the provisions of the Uniform Building Code.
(N) Offices. One parking space is required for every 300 square feet of gross building
area.
AMC 21.45.140 Setback from projected right-of-ways reguires that:
“No new structural or land development activity requiring a building or land use permit
shall be permitted within the minimum setback stated in the subsection from the existing
or projected centerline of a street designated on the official streets and highways plan,
except as allowed under subsection B of this section:” The official streets and highways
plan dated December 1996 indicates West Northern Lights is classified as 1B, major
arterial (undivided). AMGC 21.45.140 requires a setback of 50-feet measured from the
centerline of West Northern Lights. The 100 grid map indicates 30 feet from the
centerline of West Northern Lights Blvd.
The following conclusions are drawn from the above information:

The lots have the minimum area and width required by the R-4 and B-3 districts. Therefore,
subject lots are conforming lots of record. Please submit the initial warranty deed that
created the East 50 feet of Sunbeam, Block 3, Lot 3.

The parking plan submitted indicates 82 parking spaces including 2 accessible spaces are
provided. The 62 parking spaces provided to the north of the building are in the R-4 zoning
district. Pursuant to AMC 21.40.060(D) off-street parking spaces are permitted by conditional
use. Tha records indicate the use of Sunbeam, Block 3, Lot 3 E50 and Woods, Block 3, Lot 2
for off-street parking were established prior to the conditional use requirement. Therefore, the
use of the properties for off-street parking lots is considered a “De facto Conditional Use” and
enjoys all of the protections and privileges aliowed under AMC 21.55.070.

» The following information was provided by applicant:

. Suite Tenant Square Footage
« Suite 100/101 Billiard hall 3,950

11 pool tablesX4=44/3 = 14.6
15 bar stools/3=5
Dart lane/4/3=1.3

s 103/104/105 Digital Blueprint 8,080 office/retail/300=20.2
s 200/208/222 AK Primary Care 2,162/medical/250=8.6
« 208 Eric Follett 653 office/300=2.17
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204 Focus Company 875 office/300=2.25
210 Randal, Hayes & Henderson 1,839 office/300=6.13
212/218 Anchorage Neighborhood
Health Center 3,545/medical/250=11.8
o 220 Paige Hodson 448/office/300=1.48
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 73.53=74

Subject property provides 82 parking spaces, however 7 parking spaces are located in the
development setback. The records indicate the parking area adjacent to Northern Lights was
used for parking prior to the development sethack requirement.

A parking agreement was recorded between Tonsina, Lot 1 and Sunbeam, Block 3 (deeded
parcel) on August 8, 1985,

A research of our records did not locate a parking agreement for Tonsina, Lot 1 and Woods,
Block 3, Lot 2. Please contact Jillanne inglis at 343-8353 for further information.

AMC 21.40.180.G.2.b does not require a side yard, provided that all buildings on the lot shall
have a wall on the lot line or shall be set back from the lof line at least ten feet.

Based on the 1983 as-built survey the building encroaches onto the adjoining lot (Lot 16) along
the west property line and onte Lot 3 along the east property line. The encroachment existed
prior to the more restrictive zoning and the encroachment is considered a legal nonconforming
structure. The trespass of the building onto the neighbors lot is a civil matter between property
owners and the Municipality of Anchorage is not granting permission for the building to trespass
onto the neighboring property.

Variance requests should be directed fo the Zoning and Platting Section of the Community
Development- Depariment, which serves as staff for the Zoning Board- of Examiners and
Appeals. This office is located at 4700 Elmore Road. The telephone number is 343-7931.

Note: This determination is based on the information listed above, which was provided by the
applicant or was in the files of the administrative official. If additional information is obtained, or
the information provided above is later determined to be inaccurate or false, and materially
changes the conclusion herein, the administrative official may revise or revoke this
determination.

Anchorage Municipal Code Title 21 is available on the internet at http.//www.municode.com. If]
can be of further assistance, please contact me at 343-8332 or via e-mait at CoxIM@muni.org.

Respectfully,

Land Use Plan Reviewer
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Application for Conditional Use g beparment

0 Box 196650

Retail Sale _A'COhOliC Beverages : Anchorage. AK B5519-6650

Please fill in the information asked for below.

" PETITIONER* T | PETITIONER REPRESENTATIVE = anv.

Nams(.aslnamem“ﬁp B Zz/ﬁfeﬂs /{'/d ~ hame {izs: nams firsf;

i%ailing kunpss i If.ailin; Lgrees
S5 Aeere 50 Prs Y
NOHORAGE | K FF503
Contacl Phone: Day: 7 2,0 _ ¢4y, Night q 79 7.3 764 | Contact Phone: Day: Night
FAX G79- 7274 FAX
E-mal SueTpifrinfikSacl. ¢ orr | E-mai

“FRepori addifiona! peiifioners o5 distioss ofiet c-owners on suppiemeniatform. Fallore 1o divoige ofier banshdial iniarest owners may asiay prosessing o this asplization
pi P 3 )

PROPERTY INFORMATION :
Property Tax #ooesos00000;, DD/~ JAS5/- Tl - JOD
Siie Streei Address: G633 W, Voemcen L.ghis 3//d . Sicjre /28/ 707
Property OWnar gas the Petionz:; Swe Gerran |
Current lzgal descriplion: tuss andionai shest in necassary, ;

ToNSiVA AL oF TarsiAA g (,Jdai)s L+
¢ SunBeam [BLK 3 [t3 £ 507

- oy Plar Georiis
" Zoning 53 4 7 hozane. B 2/9 Lads GidE S /529
S = —_— - =

" ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTR

. ,E Beverape Dispensary I Srivais Clun U1 Restaurani, sxem!

[ Beverape Dispensary-Tourism. [ 2uslic Corvenience L] Theatar

. O Brew Put D Recreationa [ Other (Plzass zxolain:
CJ Pacxags Store I Restauram

ie the proposad license: L) Wew )Zj.Transfer ot location ABC lisenss numbsr, <4 7 5_0
Transier license iocaton. B¢dd O S 72eL ﬁ /O
Transfer licenses oramises doing business as: &7 /)/Cflwmﬁe LLAeo Héﬂce; 1

I'heraby ceriffy thai (| am)(! have been authorized ic ast for) pwnear of the property describad above and thai | peiifion for 2 reiail saie of aleohoiic
beveranss conditional uss permit in conformance with Titie 2° of e Anchorage Municipal, Code of Ordinances | undarsiand that peynent of
the application fz& is honrsfundable ano iz ic cover Ihe cosk associatzd wih prosessing thie application. and that ii coes not 2ssure approval of
the conditional uss. | also understand fhat assigned hearing dates are ientative ane may have i be posiponed by Planning Departmeni,
Munlupal Cierk, or the Assembly for adminisizgtive reesons.

| /Y1aq 5, 201/ :J &/é/«h swme 5. Pqﬁ,aéwlﬂ LLd

Date Slgnatme {pengE musi provioz H'FI‘TE'r pros# of auinorizadion;

1 BosmrEEmEAT - fifae 1.1:.} CasiMumbar ~
Z peiters ¥ 6L fm—aLk ThLCO ’ LOH1- c’é‘f' 23
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~bolicafinn for sondliona Js2 I3, $2i2 AZNDiI: DVEESE

" COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INFORMATION

» Anchorags 2020 Urban/Rural Ssrvices [ Urbarn O 2ura
~ Anchorage 2020 Wesi Anchorage Pianning Arsa. O inside Lo Ouisioe
Anchorage 202C Wajor Urban Eizments Slie is witrin or aduis.
O Major emoloyment Canter 3 Redeveiopmeni/Mides Use &rzz 1D Towr Cerier |
* T Neighborhood Commearcial Cener  Industnal Cernier

. O Transi - Supportive Development Comido®

i [0 Commearcial O3 Indusiniat {0 Parks/opens space 3 Pubiic Land instifulons

' O Margina iand I Alvine/Siops Afiected O Special Stucy

[ Resioential 2 dweliing units DeT acre ,
| Girdwood- Turnagain Arn ' |
| 5 Commerciai O Indusinal [0 Parsiopens space T Bubiic. Lang instifuions :
{ 3 Marginai fand O tloine/Slops Affecied [ Special Study :
| [0 Residential 3! gwelling enifs per acre .%

"ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION n o s st

" Wetland Classification: 0 Nons o =3 0ra E
i Avalanche Zong: 7 Nong D Bius Zone [ Rad Zone i
i Floodplain: o) None 100 year 0 500 year !
. Seismic Zone (karding/Lawson:: oM iy C'3 5gt R ?

" RECENT REGULATORY INFORMATION Zvans tha: nave ozourec 1 i2st 5 yeers for 8l o0 poviior. siie
. O Rezoning - Case Number:
O Frefiminary Piat 0 Fingl Piai - Case Numbsrizg.
 Conditiong: Jss - Czss Numbdarnsh:
= Zoning veriance - Case Numbens!
OJ Lang Uss Enforzsment Action for
v O Building of Lang Use Pammit for
i T Wetiand permiz T Army Corz of Engingers O KMunicipaiity of Anchorage

: DOCUMENTATION
i Reguired: O Criginai sign=d appiication, plus 2 sefs of.

! [ Building Permit application for new consiruction or change of use. If applisable

: D Approved parking and iandscaps pian om Land Uss Review

| [J Site plan io scais depicing: building footprints; parking areas; vehicie and pegestrian circuiztion: lighiing,
l landscaping. signage; and licensed premisas location.
]
!
|
H

[ Building plars o scale dapicting: foor plans indicating the location of sales and service areas: building
glevaiions (piotographs are acceptable].
O Photographs of premises from each sirsai frontage that include and show refationship io adjacent struciures
and the premises visible street address number.
5 Completed application and narrative: explaining the oroject; construction, operatior schadule. and opzn for ‘
i business target cals. ‘
' D Zoning map showing the sroposed location. :
| O Completad Alcoholic Beverage Conirot Board liquor license application form including alt drawings ano '

attachments, if filed with ABC Board.
Opiional: O3 Trafiic imoact analysis O Economic impact analysis {1 Noiss impact analysis
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PRO‘PERTY OW”\ER AJTHORLZATFQN i} pafiipner & Dol pIoDRITy DWIRT.

- WES hiereby gramt parmissior 1T 8¢ acknowizdps that Darson showe as hz psiitiong or iz appiizziior ik apdlying 7 & condihona uss

| permit for ihe retai saies of aiconoi pevarages or & oropery unoe (MYWOUR) ownarshiz and tha 28 pan o the condijonal use parmi:

orozess e Lesamply mey aobhy sondiions winge: wil be (WY OJR; responsioifiy 1o saiish.

Py 8, Joi! A /ijﬁ/m soonie B fitlowds £1¢

..ﬂ’h aiure
'Rep:: agdiions’ petihionzrs of desizse offer co-ownars or supDiamenhii o Failirs o dulpz oiher banshicial nteres: owners may omigy procassing of this appiication

"FACILITY OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

\Nnat is the proposed of existing business same (Provige both if name is changing).
SN 2 G E L mon  FALACE, |

What is the gross ieaseable floor space in square feat? |
395/ 54 pr :

| What is the {acility occupant capacily? 7 q i

[ What is the number of fixad seats{booth and non movable seats)? 2)/ ;

What is the number non-fixed seatsimovablz chairs, siools, it 3 0

Whai will be the nomal businzss hours of oparation”

[Dare =2 Pam Suw-Thers — [Qam = 3am Lol [ Sar
- What will be the businass hours at alcoholic baverages will be solg or dispenssd?
104~ T3 gre St Thues  [D aen =B fzr /SA7

VWhai ot you estimaic the raho of iood sales i aicohol baveraos sales wil be”?

70 % Alzonelic osveade saes

3O 4 Foodsaes
| Type of enieniainment propossd iar al t aople
',EiRncordad music O Liva masic O Fioorsnows T Pawron dancing 0 Sporiing events O Other . [ hons

! Do you propose enieriainmeni o environmenial conditions in the facility that wil mes1 the Jefinition of 'indacen:
! matenal' or “adult entertainmant' as sei forth by AMC 8 50 020 Minors-Disseminating indecent matenial? [0 Yes RN
i Do you propose contifions in the facility thai “all under AMC 10.40.050 Aduit oniented esiabilshment? G Ves K No

"DISTANCE FROM CHURCHES, DAY CARE, AND SCHOOLS
_Locaiz and provids the names and address of al.churches, day care, anc public or brivats schools within 200 feal of ihe siie properiy fines
! Name ~ Address

| /\/cﬂ NE
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_ADDICEDO" Tor condiiong- vz = i

- PACKAGE STORES
“Srovide the projecied parsentags of alcoholic produst inveniony in the store wher

a
=2
m

% imss thar $5.00

% $50C1c ¥iC00

o $10.00 0 §25.0C :

o arester than $25.00

CONDITIONAL USE STANDARDS

The Assembly may only approve the conditional uss i 7 finds that all of the foliowing 4 standards are safisfies. Zach
standard must nave a response in es much Jetai as it takes tc explain how your projact satisfies the siandard. The
burgen of proof rests with you. Use additional naperl if needst

Fxnlaln how the Droposeo cmdmona use rur‘herQ the goals and policies of the comprehensive development plan and
conforms fo the comprenensive gevelopment plan in the mannsr required by AMC 21.05, .

: i,ﬁé )4_4,@4 JMJﬁ Lo frevinaguno 4 anl P =

I e ancl s tome L g VR B

i M”’“”””ﬂ,,mm &éawlafwj e

Iﬂ-— ZJ ‘[:;_P P B Ve J‘c’"f‘}a_l-f— 47‘75‘—7‘ "/‘Wu‘aw
L’VMVW “o /Lj y% bﬁ gL )’L&Zﬁ afll J,.r\_, _/ﬂ{_ Mfi&r._a.fa\é- '
i v

lair; how the propesed condifional Lss ConoTE 10 the siandards for hiat uss In i fite anc regulaions or:»m

5 —;’\
unger this title. .

5 3 :ﬁ/mw L’,J Lo treel gty (UL e e g e
3 w“fwﬂ% _)_,u_q/.iﬂ_ﬂ_z,-f_— Il ‘/‘“}?}L{m— '7'74—1— i oned

Explam how the proposed conditional use will be compatible with existing and planned land uses in the sur’oundmo

| |
' neighborhood and with the intent of its use aisirict. L
E 5 -3 @_Laj fu/j M* L J_l fz. ,a% d/jé 3’}’\;«1 MiﬂL -
‘ A A —Z:D .»v’/r%—ﬂ —uj /T ol J-)’LS]

| . 2
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_ .A:)ail:atlbﬂ 5" candiions: Gl SAKE E:::mnilt :)evera:es SO0uED

. Expiain now the propo:>ec- sonditional Js2 wrii nos Nave ad beiow
5 >uDsiant|=I'v greater ihan that anficipatec irom ,»e“”w el
I 4

gSySioDimSnt

5 parmanznt negaive IMsact or g ieme isi

3¢des-.r1=' awc vehicular trafic circulebion ang safety.

2 AL (//,(,C/’{ /._/_f— 270 M v é‘- ‘Lf‘/tl— _CX_/M’L 0(
AM/'U@M- G (/..f}wa,o&ft é’l,&w G a,éfu_a:fz a//j v f |
7%4- X tiFens Land aned _,ém;ji{wug : :
2. The dermnand for and availabiiity of public sarvices and iaciliiizs ;

%&‘Lﬁ wﬂjﬁé ?7_ ;_MZZ &éw/wﬁ{ﬁ /Q«a—/
ﬁf/.z/{//»! 24 _WJV[L.{ ea S PP 71/,,
:
7’7’1& a&ulaf’, ol

3. Noisg, air, waier o. other forms of anvironmenial polludon.
| vz

4. |he maintenance of compatibie and efficient D"\'E\ODm"‘m pcﬁnrm and iand use |'n=nsuue¢

% f f:u,gd J/Z and 4,&-;/4,2707"4«7“ &ng /Vdff—?iww 1

,5/1-’07 )‘\_JA/Q_‘ (L&,EL_ j

STANDARDS CHAPT:R‘!D 50 ALCOHOUC BEVERAGES
I, ths exaroise of iTs DOwWES L5 5 Srel

re ang Jnder AS 04 0% £30 ang (T AAT 104 li* o proies
within ths Manisipality oF Sionersoe e bssembly snall consinys wheti
+ fordh baiow.

: ;anstz’ o; giconolic bevarape hzanses
5 and every factor and standard 580

“Concentration and land use Whether transter of location of Issug esied noense ‘ucau\ b impact the
community throug™ an increase in tie consaniration of uses 1 wolving the saln or service o aiconolic Deverages within
ihe ares affecied and will conform to the separzis standards of AMC 2150020,
| How many active liguor licenses ars incated on the sams proparly e your proposst ficen
SYONE
Within 1.000 iest of your site are how many acifve liguor | n 3537 .
Blues (Lolrab(Chers T7wn) s o Nlases7
How wouid you rais this arss’s licenss conceniration on & s¢ ia of 1o &with 5 = hion
oL Y

How many active liguor licenses ere within the boundariss of the local community council?

V)
"I)

- In your opinion. is this guaniily of licenses a negative impact on the iocal commurity? /\/é)

CUF-LB (Rav. 0509Y ]



NDHD D2VEBIE carmnua: 7

Training ¥ appiicatior: 15 m wa, or trar:sfe of & Devera pansary ficenss. resiaJrant o7 82fing
o licenss. of pﬁJ\BOE sl rifie apphoant can dsmon prospeciive o7 confinued compiiance
m[n & Liguor "Server Awarensss T*amng Pro ram approved by he Slctc 1 kiasks Alcohols Severags Control Boara
such as of similar ic $he program ior iechniques I aizohol management (7.4 M), Unti sush piar iz anproved vaning

by & lisenses's employass i the T.A M shal constituie compliance wilth this ordmance.

ge dispens
'strate pros

cﬂ
(D ‘9

!P—‘.

How many employeas in dirssi coniact with alcohoi will be trained in accordance with the Alconolic Beverags Conirol

Bozrd’s Lisuor Server Awaraness Training Program? . :
: g 4 ranng rrog /[Z‘Lzlé — a-jD/QféX_LTT\A_Mj En T g

Dperattom procedures |1 apphcanon i3 madw o isSue, 'enﬁwal of Lraﬁsfer of & hcews wheihar the applicant can
demonsirate prospestive or continued compliance with operations procedures for licensed premises se! forin in Saclion

- 10.50.035 of this code.
O Ves B No  Happy hours?
‘DVYes KiNc Gamssorconiesi el inslude consumption: of alcoholic baverages”
Byee [ No Patron access and assisiance fc public transporatior”
ij,_Yes O No  Noiice of penaties far arving whilz smioxicaied posied or will be posied”
B ves O Nop Non- slsohaiic drinke avaizble o pavons”
OvYes X No Soiciation or ensodragsment of aiconoiic bevarage consumpiion”

Public safety. Whzr application ! tha renawal of franser of location or iransier of ownersaiz of
ense, the Assembly snall consi de

dispensary license restauran: of eatin g nlace hcens— or packaos store lis

oparator can demonstrate the bility 1o m:u‘ ‘air, order asd prevent uniawiul conduct in 2 licensed premises. In
- Jetermining the operator's demonsirated ability to maintzin order anc prevent unlzwiui conduct, the Assemdly may
consider police reporie. wstimony presanies before the Assembly, writien comments submifizg priot o of during the
“public hearing, or oirer evidence o~— mes 0 bs 'nnaDIc and raievani {o ths purpose of this subsection For purpesas of
- this saction and Sestion 10.50.025 "icensed premises” shatl inciude any adjacent ares under the control or management
~of the licenses. ‘

| What are the propossd precaniono in maintain order and preveni unlawiui conduct at the licensed premises?

inside facility: 727[, cé f,uu, red /ﬁf?’%
5{ /_)J_L Q@W fr_zz-/-S ‘ . i / W ‘
1 A’” L al_ii %ua s i
! outside facilify. _ j
.y A LIS

r-? [{]
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 LaobeEiio” o0 Sandiona, use el Bk Frunols bevaranss cohiouse

Payment of taxes and debts Wher appicalion is made for renawal of & lisense the 2ssembry shall consider pusuar!
i A8 & 70 330 wrater th: 2pbilcan: i€ osiinguant in paymen: of texes owed I the Municizality. Wnen appiicatior &
mans Tor ranstar of ownarsnip of 3 ficenss the Assembly shall consider. pursuant 1o A8 £ %7 360 wheiher the
municipality Tas recewes efiner saymen or adeguate secuTy. for the paymeni of any dabie of fzxes. including ary
astimaied iaxes for the cdient year, arising from the conduct of the licensed husiness. ~gdequats securily’ Jor ths |
paymen: of Jebte and iaxes may be i the iorm of 1) escrowad funds sufficient 1o Pay the debts and taxes claimed anc

- any escrow fees. 2) actual payment of dehis and teves claimed, o 3) a guaraniee agresmzri i accordante AMC

.

4050030, Any guarantes agreament shall be inwriting signad by the transferor transterse and Municipaity

,i/g\’es [ No  Ars raal estale and business proberfy taxes current? i
&e

Yes Kl\lc Ars th

— - L —— e

" Public health If application is made for the renewal of transfer of location or transies of ownership of 2 license, the

. Assembly shall consider whether the oparzior has engaged in 2 patier: of practices injurious o public heaith or saiety.

- such as providing alcohd! fo minofs o7 Intoxicaied persons, committing Serious violtions of State law relevant i public
- health o saiely, or ofnar actions within the knowietge and conirol of the opsrator whicr: niace ths public healtn or saiety |
' airsk In demmmining if & pattern of practices injunious fo public nealh of sefety exists, the Assembiy may consider
rirmnal convictions, cradible proof of iliegal activity even if not presecuted, police repots festimony presenied before |
! the Assembly. written commenis submitied priot fo o during the public hearing, or cther evidence deemed 1 be reiiable |

. and relevan: io the purose of this subssction.

i N £
ﬁ Yae T No e the apolicant and operaior can you comply? Jf no expiain
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Municipality of Anchorage
Community Development Department
Development Services Division

P.0. Box 196650 - Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 - 4700 Elmore Road
Phone: (807) 343-8211 Fax (907) 343-8214 htip:/Amwww.muni.org

COMMERCIAL BUILDING APPLICATION

Application Date  04/26/2011

APPLICATION NO. C11-1200 PM: pwird Expiration Date:
Address of Project: Parcel:

803 W NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD, Anchorage 00125176000

Legal: Subdivision:
TONSINA ALL OF TONSINA & WOODS LT 2 & SUNBEAM BLK 3 LT 3 E5( TONZEMNA

Description of Work:

4000 SQ FT OF TENANT IMPROVEMENTS TO CONVERT FORMER BINGO HALL TO POOL HALL (JINNY

ROSE DAY)

Permittee:
MICHAELSOHN & DAUGHTER

Address:
CONSTRUCTION INC 750 W DIMOND #100, ANCHORAGE AK

Permit Type: Existing Use: Proposed Use:
ChangeUse A2
Owner: Address:
GRIFFIN SUE % HILLIGAS CO 4050 LAKE OTIS PKWY STE 105 ANCHORAGE, AK
995085220
Fee Oty Unit Cost Fee Status Total Amount Due
Fire Plan Review 1.00 66.00 PRAID 66.00 0.00
Foo- ") 186.00 PAID 186.00 0.00
2 J - 85.00 PAID 65.00 0.00
E J 150.00  PAID. 1,850.00 0.00
. Total Balance Due 0.00 -

Municipality of Anchorage
Building Safety Division
01 15 141455 04/26/11 04: 20PN

007 Bldg Permit / Temp $£1,650.00
Account #: 111200

gj 003 Plan Review $186.00
039 Zoning Plan Review $65.00

Pr 002 Fire Plan Review $66.00
Total Due: - $1,967.00

Check : $1,967.00

Change: $0.00

Keep receipt for vour records
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ADMIN PERMIT APPLICATION

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
Planning and Development Services Department
Development Services Division
4700 Elmore Road
Telephone: (907) 343-8343

Murticipaiity of Anchormge
Building Safety Division
01 05 141522 04/28/1% 12:14PM

Permit Number: A111086 Nonconform - None

019 Zo/Copies/hon Confor $115.00

Tax Code Number: 00125176000 Total Due: $115.00
Check: $115.00

Change: $0.00

Keep receipt for your records
Subdivision: TONSINA

: il A ARLE2IR84/28/11 1201 4PN
Legal Address:  TONSINA ALL OF TONSINA & WOODS LT 2 & SUNBEAM BLK 3 % :’ZGE Gg(iipf g/ 28/ L e 0
Owner/Address: GRIFFIN SUE, 903 W NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD, Anchorage

Proposed Use: Noncoenform - None
Type of Work: ADMIN
Work Description:
Fees: Payments:
Fee Added Fee Description Key Fee Amount| Date Amount
04/28/2011 Nonconforming Determination 19 115.00| 04/28/2011 115.00
Total Fees: 115.00 : Total Payments: 115.00

e

TO INSURE THAT YOUR PERMIT REMAINS ACTIVE, CALL FOR AN INSPECTION AT LEAST ONCE

EVERY 360 DAYS. PER MUNICIPAL CODE, ALL. REFUNDS ON CANCELLED PROJECTS MUST BE

REQUESTED IN WRITING NO LATER THAN 360 DAYS AFTER DATE OF FEE PAYMENT. LAND USE
PERMITS ARE VALID FOR 180 DAYS TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION.

The owner of this building and the undersigned agree to conform to all applicable laws of this application.

PRINTED NAME:

SIGNATURE:
This is an application only. This is not your permit to begin construction. There may be additional fees for site review and
landscaping review. Permits are required for plumbing, mechanical, electrical, elevator, and fire systems. 3 2
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E EXISTNG BUILDING GROSS AREA = 19,555 SF
: BILLIARD HALL T SPACE = -3950 5F
10 FT UG EASEMENT ____/ 15,605 SF

i5,605/300 = 52 PARKING SPACES

BILLIARD HALL PARKING REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT I 11 POOL TABLE X 4 = 44 QCCUPANTS

T — BAR STCOL COUNT = 15 OCCUPANTS
! ' DART LANE = 4 OCCUPANTS

] Y Z g TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 63/3 = 2° PARKING SPACES
g S (4] (&)
- - - o T+ TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 52 + 21 = 73
' ' TOTAL EXISTING PARKING SPACES = 82
L S B

L 15 FT UTILTY EASEMENT

" REFUSE .
20 FT UTILITY EASEMENT DUKMPSTERS —

|
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| EXISTING ASFHALT PAVEMENT | EX | ST | NG S | TE PLAN
I RS 7 // /’/// :
Vs
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/ /E/ _ / Ve _5,+4 AERIAL ELEC EASEMENT 0 W6 ET 32T 16 FT 33
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ANCHORAGE BILLIARD PALACE
993 W Northern Lights  Anchorage, Alaskx 99503

Proposed Tenant Dmprovements for the
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NARRATIVE

Anchorage Billiard Palace opened in July 1988 at 4848 Old Seward Highway by Sue
Griffin. The building was soid and demolished in January 2007. The Anchorage Billiard
Palace was relocated and re-opened in March 2008 to its current location at 3400 C
Street. That building has been soid and the business plans are too relocated to a new
location at 803 W. Northern Lights Blvd.

The target date for compietion of renovation at 903 WNLB is set for September 1, 2011.

The business hours will be from 11am to close of business as required by ABC rules
which are 2:30am Sunday through Thursday; and 3am Friday and Saturday.

Anchorage Billiard Palace caters to adult, serious pool and billiard players interested in
quality equipment, leagues and tournament play. The business is equipped with high-
end antique billiard and pool tables made available to the players in a serious and
quality setting. Limited food service and availability of alcoholic beverages are ancillary
to the business entity rather than primary.

Neither the building nor the property improvements will be significantly changed, Plans
for the tenant improvements have been submitted to the appropriate municipal
authorities for approval.

The new location at 903 WNLB is located within the Spenard Community Council. The
chair person for SCC has been contacted and advised of this new business venture.
No opposition to this business has been received from the Chair person or council
members.
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State of Alaska

Department of Public Safety

Alcoholic Beverage Gontrol Board

Sean Parnell, Governor

Joseﬁh A Masters, Commissioner

June 28,2011
Municipality of Anchorage
Barbara Gruensiein
P.O. Box 196650
Anchorage, Alaska 99519

Re: Anchorage Billiard Palace — License #4750

(W] Transfer of Ownership U Name Change O Restavrant Designation Permit
= Transfer of Location Old License # (if changed):

We have received the enclosed liquor license application within the Municipality of Anchorage. This is the notice as required
under AS 04.11.520. Additional information conceming filing a "protest” by a local governing body under AS 04.11.480 is
included in this letter.

A local governing body as defined under AS 04,21.080({1 1) may protest the approval of an application{s} pursuant to AS
04.11.480 by furnishing the board and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons in support of a protest
within 60 days of receipt of this notice. If a protest is filed, the board will not approve the application unless it finds that the
protest is “arbitrary, capricious and unreasonable”. Instead, in accordance with AS 04.11.510(b), the board will notify the
applicant that the application is denied for reasons stated in the protest. The applicant is entitled to an informal conference with
either the director or the board and, if not satisfied by the informal conference, is entitled to a formal hearing in accordance with
AS 44.62.330-44.62-630, IF THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A HEARING, THE LOCAL GOVERNING BODY
MUST ASSIST IN OR UNDERTAKE THE DEFENSE OF ITS PROTEST,

Under AS 04.1 1.420(a), the board may not issu¢ a license or permit for premises in 2 municipality where a zoning reguiation or
ordinance prohibits the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, unless a variance of the regulation: or ordinance has been
approved. Under AS 04.11.420(b) municipalities must inform the board of zoning regulations or ordinances which prohibit the
sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages. If a municipal zoning regulation or ordinance prohibits the sale or consumption of
alcoholic beverages at the proposed premises and no variance of the regulation or ordinance has been approved, please notify us
and provide a certified copy of the regulation or ordinance if you have not previously done so.

Protest under AS 04.11.480 and the prohibition of sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages as required by zoning regulation
or erdinance under AS 04.11.420(a) are two separate and distinct subjects. Please bear that in mind in responding to this notice,

AS 04.21.010(d), if applicable, requires the municipality to provide written notice to the appropriate community council(s).
If you wish to protest the application referenced above, please do so in the prescribed marmner and within the prescribed time,
Please show proof of service upon the applicant, For additional information please refer to 13 AAC 104.145, Local Governing

Body Protest.

Note: Applications applied for under AS 04,11.400(g), 13 AAC 104.335(a)(3), AS 04.11.090(e), and 13 AAC 104.660(e) must
be approved by the governing body.

i

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
5848 E Tudor Rd - Anchorage, AK 99507 - Voice (907) 269-0350 - Fax (907) 272-9412
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Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
5848 £ Tuoor Rd
Anchorage. AK 99507

Transfer Liquor License

PAGE1OF2
(907) 269-0350

Fax: (907)272-9412
wiw.dps.state.ak.us/abe

This application is for:
O Seasonal — Two G-month periods in each year of the bieanial

period beginning and ending

X Full 2-year period Mo/Day Mo/Day
: SECTION A - LICENSE INFORMATION. Mustbe completed for all types of applications, FEES
License Year: 2011 License Type: Beverage Dispensary Stature License Fee: §
License Reference
Sec. 04.11.090 | Filing Fec:
License #: 4750 $100.00
Local Goveming Body: (City, Borough or Unorganized) Community Council Name(s) & Mailing Fingerprint:

Municipality of Anchorage

Address:

Name of Applicant {Corp/LLC/LP/LLP/Individual/Parmership):
B.P. Billiards, LLC

Spenard C ommﬁnity Couneil
Renc Haag. Chair

2803 Spenard Rd Total
Anchoraee, Ak 99503 _| Submitted:
$100.00

{$54.23 per persom)

Name):

Palace

Doing Business As (Business | Bosiness Telephone Number:

Anchorage Billiard

(207} 230-5401 / 562-4251

Fax Number:
(907) 929-7214 / 5624270

Mailing Address:
3705 Arctic Blvd PMB 496

Premise:

City, State, Zip
Anchorage, AK 99543

Street Address or Location of | Finail Address:

903 W Northern Lights
Blvd Suive 100/101
Anchorage, AK 39503

SneGriffinAKifaol.com

ECTION B - TRANSFER INFORMATION.

Regular Transfer
O Transfer with security interest: Any instrumeat executed under AS
Real or personal property conveved with this ransfer must be
described. Provide securily interest documents.

[J Involuntary Transfer. Auach documents which evidence default ander

AS 04.11 3604)(b) ip a lates involuntary transter, musi be filed with this Application (15 AAC 164.107).

04.11.670 for purposes of applying

Name and Mailing Address of CURRENT Licensee:
a.r,
3703 Arctic Bhvd PMDB 496
Anchorace, AK 99503

Billiards LLC

AS 04.1) 670

Business Name (dba) BEFORE transfer:
Anchorage Billiard Palace

Street Address or Location BEFORE wansfer:
3400 C Streer Anchorage, AK 92503

SECTION C - PREMISES TO BE LICENSED. Must be completed for RELOCATION applications.

Closest school grounds:
None within 200 feet

Distance measured
under:

D AS 0431410

OR

0O Local ordinance No.

Closest church:
None within 200 feet

Distance meusured
wnder!

O AS 011410

OR

[ Local ordinance No.

DO Premises is GREATER than 50 miles from the
houandarics of an

incorporated city, borough, or unified
municipality.
[ Premises is LESS than 30 miles lrom the
boundaries of an incorporated ciiy,

borough. or unified municipality,
0 Not applicable

0 New building

Premises 1o be licensed is:
Proposed building
Existing faciliry 7”5/,//?-/{7' f)’)’?}?l@é’i/&f'nﬁ-/\/ s

x Plans subimitted 1o Fire Marshall (requived for
new & -proposed buildings)
Diagram of premises attached

Does any individual, corporate officer, director. limated liability organization member, manager or pariner named in this application have any direct or indirect interest in
any other slcoholic beverage business licensed in Alaska or any other state?

O Yes 'H.NO I Yes, complete the following. Attach additional sheels i necessary.

Name Name of Type of License Business State
Business Street
Address
R
Date Approved Director’s Signature
Transfer App 3409
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Alcoholic Beverage Control Board : 3 PAGE 2of2
5848 E Tudor Rd LIqUOI' License Licensee Information

Anchorage AK 99507 p— .
PH: 907 269-0350 - EX: 9072729412 www.dps.state.ak.us/abe

Has any individual, corporale afficer, direclor, limited liability organization member, manager or partner named in this application been convicted of a felony, 2 violation
of AS 04, or been convicted as a licensee or manager of licensed premises in anothes state of the liquor laws of thal stale?

O Yes 'iNo If Yes, attach written explanation.
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[ PPN
o _ Transfer Liquor License PAGE 1 0F 2
.-:\.lcohelsc Beverage Control Board 1507) 269-0350
5848 £ Tudor T.{d . Fux: (907) 272-9412
Anchorage. AK 99367 wiww.dps.state.ak us/abe
This application is for:
1 Seasonal — Two 6-month periods in each year of the bicnnial period beginning_____ andending
/B' Full 2-year period MosDay Mo/Day

Corporations, LLCs, LLPs and LPs must be registered with the Dept. of Commutity and Economic Developinent.

Name of Entity (Corporation/LUC/LLP/LP) (or NjA if an Individual ownership): Telephone Number: Fax Number:
B.P. Billiards, L1L.C (907) 230-540) 7 929-72]4 1907)929-7214
Cormporaie Mailing Address: City: State: Zip Code:
2705 Asctic Blvd PMB 496 Anchorage AK 99503
Name. Mailing Address and Telephone Number of Registered Agent: Date of Incorporation OR State of Incorpotation:
Sue Griffin Cemtsfication with DCED: Alagka
3705 Arctic Blvd PMB 496 Anchorage, AK 99303 (907) 230-5401 /929-7214 Nov 17. 2006
Is the Entity in compliance with the reponing requirements of Title 10 of the Alaska Stalutes? ﬂ\’cs O Ne
It nio. attach writlen explanation. Your entily must be in compliance with Title 10 of the Alaska Stututes to be a valid liquer licensee. _5
Entity Members {Must include President, Secrotary, Treasurer, Vice-President. Manager and Shareholder/Member with al Jeast 10%)
Narhe Title % Home Address & Teleplione Number Work Telephone Date of Binh
Number

i (907) 230-5401

Sue Griffin Sﬁ;’gf; M0 1 1345 F 277 Ave Anchorage, AK 99508 | 9297214 01951

member

NOTE: On a separate sheet provide information on ownership other organized enfities that are shareholders of the ficensee,

Tndivideal Licensees/Affiliates (The ABC Board defines an “Affiliate™ as the spouse o significant other of a licensee, Each Affiliate musl be listed.}

Name: Richard Holmes Applicant O Name; Applicant O

Address: 1345 E 27" Ave Alfiiiate O} Address: Affiliate 0

Anchorage, AK 99508 - — .
e Date of Birth: Home Phone: Date of Birth:

Home Phone(907) 929-7214 o Work Phone: ate of Bi

Work Phone (907) 230-7401 03407746

Name: Applicant 1] Name: Applicant [

Address: Affilime [ Address: Affiliate OO

Date of Birih: Homie Phone: Date of Binth:
Home Phone; Wark Phone:
Work Phone:

Declaration

+ 1 declare under penalty of perury that | have examinzd 1his application, including the accompanying schedules and statements. and 10 the best of my knowledge
and bebiel it is true, corect and compleie. and this application is pot in viokation of any securily interest or oiher conlracied obligations.

» 1 hereby certify thal there have been no changes in officers or stockholders that have not been reported 10 the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, The undersigned
cortifies on behaif of he organized entity, it is undersvoed that a misrepresentation of fact is cause for rejection of this application or revacation of any license issued.

« | further certify that 1 have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its regulations, and that in accordance with AS 04.11.450. no person other
than the licensee{s) has any direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business.

. | agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

/ / 2
Signatre of Currept Licensee(s) - / Signature of Transferee(s) Wi
Signarture j' 2 . ‘ Signature d Pl {' AV
t_%‘k A ‘,4 7 A A e 1} A A e 7(/ A
Signature 7. VI Signature e
Date Approved Director’s Signature

Transfer App 319
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Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

5848 F. Tudor Rd Liquor License

Anchorage AK 99307
PH: 9077 2690350 - FX:907272-9412

PAGE 2 of 2
Licensee Information
www.dps.state.ak.us/abe

£ el "
Name & Title (Please Print) > & Us @/ A, Muiner

bl s Wl
Name & Tide (Please Print) ., _ys¢¢® 5P FF?'/\/’ AT we A

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Subscribed and swomn 1o before me this

7 day of jUNé '2"-';'” - 7 day ol J UNE . Zeo g
Notary Puwm%laska i )]\.‘ Notary Puhhc_ln md_w;&mka _
/ _ q:‘%ﬂfﬁﬁgﬁ ™ Shhtarg} Pnbi:‘c
< -- / j GOLEJ;?G /"%‘/ 1y ..-.'?.tﬁ"n'}\l.”n?;m
M) COMMission expires: z res viv cpnmifiission 'p” \ 3 Nty il
Z/Z?/’Zu; 7k\ ebma 2012 e 5,1 f2op2 °m“§“mf"

Transfer App 3/09
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Departmental Comments
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE /A \L

Traffic Department TRAFFIC

DATE:

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

2011-084

MEMORANDUM
RECEIVE
July 19, 2011
JUL 2 ¢ 201
Angela Chambers, Acting Division Manager Zoning and Platttmﬁuczpisuw'\' G ANCHORAGE
Division PLATTING DIVISION

Stephanie Mormito, PE, Municipal Traffic Engineer
Leland R Coop, Traffic Engineer Associate

Dwayne Ferguson, Assistant Traffic Engineer

Traffic Engineering Comments for a Municipal Assembly Public

_ Hearing to be held on Tuesday, August 16, 2011.

A request concept/final approval of a conditional use to permit: an

. "alcoholic beverage dispensary use in the B-3 & R-4 use district.

Traffic Engineering has no objections.
Advisory Comment:
a) There are approximately 79 parking spaces pravided at the existing business
location at 3400 C Street,
b} The petitioner is proposing to provide approximately 82 parking spaces at the
new location at 903 West Northern Lights Blvd. Suites 100 and 101.

Page 1 of 1

C:\Documents and Seftings\pwygis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1CB\Aug 16 Public Assemb

docm {3).doc
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DATE:
TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Case #:
Type:
Subdivision:
Grid:

Tax ID #:
Zoning:

Municipality of Anchorage

MEMORANDUM RECEIVED

JUL 18 201

MURNICIPALITY COF 4NCHORAGE
FLATTIMG CA/1BICH

July 18, 2011
Angela Chambers, Manager, Zoning and Platting Division
Jillanne Inglis, Land Use Plan Reviewer

Land Use Review Comments, Assembly case for the meeting of August 16, 2011,
2011.

2011-084
. Conditional Use

Sunbeam Block 3, Lot 3

1529

001-251-76

B-3, General Business District

1. See the nonconforming determination by Irma Cox, Land Use Plan Reviewer, dated June
21, 2011. The determination outlines the nonconforming rights and the parking
determination for this property.

2. Register the lots created via warranty deed and not via a plat. Submit a warranty deed,
dated prior to 1975’ that created the East 50” of Sunbeam Subdivision, Block 3, Lot 3.

3. Obtain parking agreements as required in the nonconforming determination.

(Reviewer: Jillanne Inglis)
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Stewart, Gloria I.

From: Dean, Brian G. )
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2011 11:45 AM eI
To: ‘Stewari, Gloria t.; Kimmel, Corliss A, - T T e
Subject: RE: Fire Review Comments

Follow Up Flag: Foliow up

Flag Status: Purple B e 1

Hi Gloria and Corliss,

[

Here are Fire comments on the following cases. As you will note sore are past due but the hearing has not happened yet.

Case No. 2011-080
Rezone Amendment PLI-p. Eagle Valley Subdivision, Tract B

Fire Prevention has no objection.

Case No. 2011-082

Conditional Use for a Natural Resource Extraction. Soccer and Baseball Tract B

Fire Prevention has no objection.

Case No, 2011084

Conditional Use for an alcoholic beverage dispensary use. 903 W. Northern Lights Blvd, Ste 100 & 101
Regquires a building permit and Fire Inspection prior to occupancy.

Case No. 2011-085

Conditionai Use for a Natural Resource Extraction. King #1 TractB & 5- 20

Fire Prevention has no objection

Case No. 2011-086
Administrative Site Plan Review for a child care center. Sunshine Subdivision, Block 1, Lot 1.

Provide operable exit signs and exit lighting in nursery

Smoke detectors are required in sleeping areas if not already provided
License inspection is required prior to occupancy

Case No. 2011-089

Administrative Site Plan Review for a restaurant serving beer and wine. Pho Lena East 360 Boniface Pkwy, Ste B11

Fire Prevention has no objection

Brias Dean

FRe Daseder Fie Bimeetar Dise
AnDcaye Fre Dasrimen?

el drar el
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IMUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Community Development Department Private Development Section
Development Services Division
Mayor Dan Sullivan RECEIVED
MEMORANDUM UL 14,201
MUNICIPALITY GF ANCHORAGE

Comments to Anchorage Assembly Applications/Petitions PLATTNG DiVISION

DATE: July 12, 2011
TO: Angela Chambers, Current Planning Section Supervisor
FROM: Pam Ronning, Private Development

SUBJECT: Comments for Anchorage Assembly Public Hearing date August 16, 2011

Case No. 2011-084: An application for concept/final approval of a conditional use for an
alcoholic beverage dispensary use (B. P. Billiards located in Tonsina Subdivision, Woods
Subdivision Lot 2 and Sunbeam Subdivision Block 3 Lot 3 £50°)

Private Development has no objection.

Mailing Address:

P.0. Box 196650 » Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 http:/iwww.muni.org




MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

Planning & Development Services Dept.
Development Services Division

RECEIVED Building Safety

JuL 12 201

FUNICIPALITY CF ANCHORAGE
MEMORANDUM PLATTING DHVIBION

Comments to Miscellaneous Planning and Zoning Applications

DATE:
TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

No Comment

July 12, 2011
Angela Chambers, Manager, Zoning and Platting

Ron Wilde, P.E.
Building Safety

Comments for Case 2011-084

49



Municipality Of Anchorage _
ANCHORAGE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITY RECEIVED

MEMORANDUM JUL 69 204

MUNICISALITY OF ANCHORAGE
FLATTIRG DOVIBICHN

DATE: July 7, 2011
TO: Angela Chambers, Supervisor, Planning Section, Planning Division
FROM: Paul Hatcher, Engineering Tech I, AWWU r ok

SUBJECT: Zoning Case Comments
Planning & Zoning Commission Hearing August 16, 2011
Agency Comments due July 19, 2011

AWWLU has reviewed the materials and has the following comments.

11084 TONSINA ALL OF TONSINA & WOODS LT 2 & SUNBEAMBLK 3LT 3
- E50°, A request conceptffinal approval of a conditional use to permit an
alcoholic heverage dispensary use, Grid SW1529

1. AWWU water and sanitary sewer service are available to this parcel.
2. AWWLU has no objection to this conditional use.

If you have any questions pertinent to public water and sanitary sewer, you may call me
at 6564-2721 or the AWWU planning section at 564-2739, or e-mail
paul.hatcher@awwu.biz

GAEngineering\Planning\Land_Use\05_Zoning Reviews\2011111-084.doc 5 o



MUNICIPAI_ITY OF ANCHORAGE

ayor Dan Sul van

emoran um RECEIVED
JUN 16 20U
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHGRAGE
Date: June 15, 2011 PLATTING DiVISION
To: Patty Long,, Planning Dept. L,
/
From: Daisy VanNortwick, Revenue Officer &

Subject: Ligquor License Conditional Use Comments

Request for Conditional use permit 2011-084 for Anchorage Billard Palace transfer of

Location to 903 W No. Lights. We have researehed this application, and find no back taxes
owed, thus no reason 1o protest this license.

Thanks
Daisy VanMortwick
343-6940

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 196650 « Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650 <« http://www.muni.org




Posting Affidavit and
Historical Information
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AFEIDAVIT OF POSTING

-

Case Number: #(// - & L/

Q [, |
I, IUE SEL N , hereby certify that I have
posted a Notice of Public Hearing as prescribed by Anchorage

Municipal Code 21.15.005 on the property that I have petitioned for
: CO'«\J}"C“\QI e . The notice was posted on G- 9-//

which is at least 21 days prior to the public hearing on this petition. I
acknowledge this Notice(s) must be posted in plain sight and displayed
until all public hearings have been completed.

A )
Affirmed and signed this L day of _,{4{, NI 20
J
. / e, /
i ‘:_M’j.»(/{f__ 7 U; % Ly
. 77
Signature

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tract or Lot
Block
Subdivision, _
HHGL TC-""-') VAR T’; W-C‘tféﬁ \ L”L? i .SLM\\UCQ\ I?){‘:Ck J /,-C—‘/' -5 I
per gl Gl AIGT

Planning Department
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EZONING APPLICATION - Part 1

( APPRAISAL INFORMATION

Owmer GRIFFIN SUE
Legal Desc TONSINA
ALL OF TONSINA & WOODS LT 2 &
U3 W NUR THERN LIGH TS BLYU

PARCELID 001-251-76-000

# Description OFFICE BLDG LOWRISE 14

Zone B3 Grid SW1529
SQFT 43218

Parcel is an
economic
master

ADD NEW CASE cCase| i
Nurmber(s) i_ o

Type & Request\:] -
Schedule[ |
Planner \:I

i Sale Pending []
__iEntered By

Original

Entered Date App Date

Grid
Short Legal

]

Current Zone |

R ted Zonef
equegrﬁiqugst |

Site Address r

COMMUNITY COUNCILS

Community Council as
shownin CAMA data ST ENARD

Type: P=Primary CC S =Secondary CC

ER N -SaKe]

ARG ARE

2. Enler plat case number to be loaded.

This automates the process of loading a Platting case to the Zoning system.

o g~ -

3. Tick maeks {'} have been removed from most fields to eliminate code emors. However if eors still accur check for tick {7} marks in the originat platting

case, Remove or Replace them with the appropriate symbol. Reload the casa again.

PETITIONER
Last Name Adidress
First Name
Day Phone |{ ) - Night Phone
E-mail Gity
Faxdt |( ) - State | Zip

REPRESENTATIVE {(SURVEYOR)

Surveyor
Bus. Name

Address N

Last Name t

-

First Name |

Day Phene |( I Night Phone i{ }

. City

E-mail

()
|
|
|
|

State :, Zip| -

Fadt |{ } -

DOCUMENTS

Posters

Description of other items

Affidavit

As-huilt/Site Plan to scale
Buiiding floor plans to scale [
Bullding Elevations ]
Photographs []

Topography map of site []
Building Permit [

Ofher fems [

EIDEIEIE]DDEIiD
5
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*EZONING APPLICATION - Part 1

APPRAISAL INFORMATION DEACTIVATED Parcel Is
Owner GRIFFIN SUE PARCELID 001-251-03-000 economicalt
Legal Desc TONSINA # Description RETAI. - MULTI OCC linked v
ALL Zone B3 Grid SW1529
VL3 W2 IHAVE SQFT 29,058
ADD NEW CASE Case 2011-55-—% Sale Pending [J

Number(s) _Entered By odeap Entered Date 08/10/2011 2:3‘;:; 06/10/2011

Type & Request - m Assembly conditional use for an aicoholic beverage dispensary use
Schedule [1 | Public hearing Grid SW1529

Planner Unassigned ‘ Short Legal

Current Zone |B-3 General business district || TONSINA, ALL

Requeét%!eZgggg |an alcoholic beverage dispensary use |

Site Address [1237 W 27TH AVE

[ COMMUNITY COUNCILS 001 |Spenars T
Community Council as r y
shownin CAMA data O CARD d P

r
Type. P=Primary CC S =Secondary CC
e
E This automates the process of loading a Platfing case to the Zoning system.
I%ress kAaIPr at% gﬁgon_ P 9 9 g8y

21 Enter plat case number to be loaded.
3. Tick marks (') have basn removed from most fields to eliminate code errors. However if emmors still ocour check for fick () marks in the original platiing

|_case, Remove or Replace them with the appropriate symbol. Reload the case agaln.

[ PETITIONER
Last Name |Billiards, LLC | Address
First Name |B.P. Sue Griffin
Day Phone |( ) - Night Phone | )} - 3705 Arctic Boulevard PMB 495
E-mail I City |Anchorage
Faxt [( ) - state [ | zip josse3 |

REPRESENTATIVE (SURVEYOR}

Surveyor l
Bus. Name

Address J

|
Last Name [ I
First Name l

Day Phone [ ) - Night Phone !( } - l City
E-mai | swe| | zp| - '

Faxll [( )

DOCUMENTS Posters Description of other items

Need |
Affidavit
As-built/Site Plan to scale [
Building floor pians to scale [
Bullding Elevations (]
Photographs 3
Topography map of site [3
Building Permit (3
Other Hems [

DDDDDDDDiD
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'EZONING APPLICATION - Part 1

[ APPRAISAL INFORMATION

Owner GRIFFIN SUE
Legal Desc SUNBEAM
BLK 3LT 3IESQ

DEACTIVATED

PARCEL ID 001-251-27-008

# Description VACANT LAND

Zone R4 Grid SW1529
SQFT 7.250

Parcel is
economically
linked

ADD NEW CASE cCase|
Number(s) f__

Type & Request l:' ( '
Schedule D
Planner |:|

Sale Pending [
Entered By

Entered Date

Original
App Date l:)

Grid
Short Legal

Gurrent Zone r

Requested Zone/
i or?%equest

Site Address |

COMMUNITY COUNCILS

Community Council as
shown InCAMA data ST ENARD

| Type: P = Primary CC S = Secondary CC

=woa-< 0O

L - I |

ARSERIAING. SO

2. Enter plat case number to be loaded.

This automates the process of loading a Platting case to the Zoning system.

3. Tick marks (") have been removed from most fields to eliminate code errors. However if errors still occur check for tick () marks in the original platiing
case. Remove or Replace them with the appropriate symbol. Reload the case again.

PETITIONER

Last Name | Address

First Name ]

Day Phone |{ ) - Night Phone }{ } -

Exmail City

Faxk |( ) -

REPRESENTATIVE (SURVEYOR)

Surveyor
Bus. Name

Address | l

Last Name l

First Name (

Day Phone |{ } -

E-mail

Night Phone

City |

State[j Zp| -

Il

Fax# [ ) - |

DOCUMENTS Description of other items

Posters

Affidavit

As-built/Site Plan to scale [
Building floor plans fo scale [
Building Elevations [
Photographs [

Topography map of site [
Building Parmit [J

DDUUDDDDiD

Other tems [
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'‘EZONING APPLICATION - Part 1

APPRAISAL INFORMATION
Owner GRIFFIN SUE

DEACTIVATED
PARCEL ID. 001.251-28-000
# Description VACANT LAND

Parce! is
economically

Legatl Desc WOQDS
BLK 3LT 20F2

Zone R4

Grid SW1520 linked

SQFT 6910

ADD NEW CASE case
Number(s)

Type & Request |
Schedule

Planner :

_|Entered By

Sale Pending [

Entered Date

Original
App Date

L]

Grid
Short Legal

Current Zone |

Request?zeZone!

guest

Site Address |

CONMUNITY COUNCILS

Community Council as
shown in CAMA data SPENARD

Type: P=Primary CC § = Secondary CC

—oao=O

D T = Hr

ARl NG ORE

2. Enter plat case number to be loaded.

3. Tick marks ) have been removed from most fields fo efiminate code emors. However if errors still accur check for tick ('} marks in the original platling

This automates the process of loading a Platting case to the Zoning system.

case. Remove or Replace them with the appropriate symbol. Reload the case again.

PETITIONER

Last Name |

First Name

Day Phone i( } - Night Phone

E-mail

Faxit |{ ) -

Address

City

State

o]

REPRESENTATIVE (SURVEYOR)

Surveyor
Bus. Name

Last Name [

First Name

Day Phone Night Phone

{)-

E-mali

o) |

DOCUMENTS  posters

[ Need |
Affidavit [
As-built/Site Plan fo scale [
Building floor plans to scale [
Building Elevations O]
Photographs ]
Topography map of site []
BulldIng Permit O
Other ltems [J

o3
=
L]

OooooGnioa zu

Description of other items
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